

News Release

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021

'The Best Hometown in the Army. The Home of America's Best.'

January 8, 2024 Release 25-01

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Opportunity Fort Carson invites local media to on-post dining facility

FORT CARSON, Colo. — Media from the Pikes Peak region are invited to attend a special working lunch at the James R. Wolf dining facility located on-post Jan. 10.

This opportunity serves as a chance for reporters to experience a meal at one of Fort Carson's four on-post dining facilities, to learn about the logistics of operating an Army dining facility, and to meet the culinary specialists tasked with preparing each and every meal.

"Ensuring our Soldiers receive well-balanced and nutritious meals is one of our top priorities," said Assistant Chief of Staff for Sustainment, Lt. Col. Sarah Gilbert. "We encourage our local reporters to experience first-hand the work that goes into supporting a lethal and ready force."

While eating lunch is not mandatory, lunch is \$7.10 for those interested in dining.

This invitation is open to local, military-beat reporters with a two-person limit per outlet. Those interested in attending this event should RSVP no later than 4 p.m. Thursday to the Fort Carson Garrison Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-4143 or by responding directly to this email. Gate call will be announced upon RSVP.

For more information contact the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525. After hours, please contact the 24-hour Fort Carson Operations Center at 526-5500 and ask for the On-Call Public Affairs Officer.